

## CITY AND BOROUGH OF SITKA

## Legislation Text

File #: RES 16-15, Version: 1

Approving the City's participation in a proposed refinancing by the Alaska Municipal Bond Bank of its General Obligation Bonds, 2007 Series One, which provided funds to purchase the City's General Obligation Refunding Bond, 2007; authorizing the issuance to the Bond Bank of a refunding bond of the City if the Bond Bank successfully refinances its bonds; and authorizing the City's Chief Finance and Administrative Officer to enter into an agreement with the Bond Bank to accomplish the refunding